PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT D. SCHULTZ	04/28/2021
JUSTIN M. OLSHAVSKY	04/28/2021
BRIDGET C. VAUGHAN	04/28/2021
COREY TEIGEN	04/28/2021
SCOTT TEIGEN	05/21/2021
MICHAEL E. SALAMY	04/29/2021
NITIKA S. CHELLAPPA	04/28/2021
AKHILESH R.R. YELURU	05/06/2021
ANNAM K. QURAISHI	05/02/2021
MELISSA E.R. JONES	04/29/2021
AURKO J. SHAW	05/06/2021
MATTHEW W.L. SPRINKEL	05/06/2021
ANDERSON S. LEE	04/29/2021
EVAN T. KORETSKY	05/21/2021
STEVE LOISEL	04/28/2021
ROBYN SHAFFER	05/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENUMBRA, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE PENUMBRA PLACE	
City:	ALAMEDA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17031511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506676728 REEL: 056316 FRAME: 0556

Email: carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

Correspondent Name: HALEY GUILIANO LLP
Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000295-0005-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINA RODRIGUEZ
SIGNATURE: /CAROLINA RODRIGUEZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=000295-0005-101-Assignment#page1.tif source=000295-0005-101-Assignment#page2.tif source=000295-0005-101-Assignment#page3.tif source=000295-0005-101-Assignment#page4.tif source=000295-0005-101-Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Robert D. Schultz;
- (2) Justin M. Olshavsky;
- (3) Bridget C. Vaughan;
- (4) Corey Teigen;
- (5) Scott Teigen;
- (6) Michael E. Salamy;
- (7) Nitika S. Chellappa;
- (8) Akhilesh R. R. Yeluru;
- (9) Annam K. Quraishi;
- (10) Melissa E. R. Jones;
- (11) Aurko J. Shaw;
- (12) Matthew W. L. Sprinkel;
- (13) Anderson S. Lee;
- (14) Evan T. Koretsky;
- (15) Steve Loisel; and
- (16) Robyn Shaffer;

residing, respectively at:

- (1) 4 Commodore Drive Emeryville, CA 94608;
- (2) 1711 Blake Street, Unit 1B Berkeley, CA 94703;
- (3) 1404 Spruce Street Berkeley, CA 94709;
- (4) 308 S Tedin Avenue Rosholt, SD 57260;

- (5) 4910 2nd Street East West Fargo, ND 58078;
- (6) 13163 Treecrest Street Poway, CA 92064;
- (7) 1120 Corvallis Drive San Jose, CA 95120;
- (8) 4091 Cortona Court San Jose, CA 95135;
- (9) 756 San Pablo Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085;
- (10) 1411 7 Avenue NW, Apt. 417 Calgary AB T2N0Z3, Canada;
- (11) 9782 Country Creek Way Dayton, OH 45458;
- (12) 129 Fair Oaks St., Apt. 3 San Francisco, CA 94110;
- (13) 448 Cole Ranch Rd. Encinitas, CA 92024;
- (14) 1117 Green Street San Francisco, CA 94109;
- (15) 5186 Chesney Glen Drive Castro Valley, CA 94552; and
- (16) 71 Rincon Road Kensington, CA 94707;

have made an invention in:

"INFUSION CATHETER AND METHODS OF USE"

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **September 24, 2020** and assigned U.S. patent Application No. 17/031,511; and

WHEREAS, Penumbra, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at One Penumbra Place, Alameda, CA 94502, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Penumbra, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and each of us hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Penumbra, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and each of us further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

As the inventor, we each declare as follows:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the declaration set forth in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

..... DocuSigned by:

4/28/2021	/Robert D. Schultz/
Date	Robert D. Schultz
4/28/2021	Justin M. Olshansky/
Date	Justin M. Olshavsky
	·
4/28/2021	Bridget C. Vaughan
Date	Bridget C. Vaughan
4/28/2021	Cory Ligur
Date	Corey Teigen
5/21/2021 Date	Docusigned by: 20E16G2005564F7. Scott Teigen
4/29/2021 Date	Michael E. Salamy/ Michael E. Salamy/
Dute	Whenael E. Salamy
4/28/2021	DocuSigned by:
Date	Nitika S. Chellappa
5/6/2021	Docusigned by: / Akhilesh K. K. Yeluru/
Date	Akhilesh R. R. Yeluru

Date

RECORDED: 05/21/2021

	- 5 –
5/2/2021	Docusigned by: (Annam k. Quraishi)
Date	Annam K. Quraishi
4/29/2021	Docusigned by: /Melissa E. R. Jones/
Date	Melissa E. R. Jones
5/6/2021	Docusigned by: /Awko J. Shaw/
Date	Aurko J. Shaw
5/6/2021	Matthew W. L. Sprinkeld
Date	Matthew W. L. Sprinkel
4/29/2021	Docusigned by: (Inderson S. Lee)
Date	Anderson S. Lee
5/21/2021	DocuSigned by:
Date	Evan T. Koretsky
4/28/2021	DocuSigned by:
Date	Steve Loisel
5/20/2021	Robyn Shaffer
	320000000000000000000000000000000000000

Robyn Shaffer